
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4499
ANSWERED ON:25.08.2005
WEATHER FORECAST INFORMATION ON DOORDARSHAN
Dhotre Shri Sanjay Shamrao

Will the Minister of INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING be pleased to state:

(a) whether weather forecast information is provided by all Doordarshan Kendras in each State; and

(b) if not, the reasons for not providing weather information by these Kendras?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF INFORMATION & BROADCASTING AND CULTURE (SHRI S. JAIPAL REDDY)

(a) Prasar Bharati have informed that Weather Forecast Information is provided on the national and regional news bulletins; and agricultural and other programmes telecast/relayed by different Doordarshan Kendras located in the country.

(b) Does not arise.
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